
ass a ra ORIGINAL
iii

68O1.MOrtisOn'Bbii1ovrq

voice I data I Internet
Charlotte,Northtarbtina282ii

I 3

September 10, 2004 cc:vsswN
CLERK

Ms. Beth Sakk o

Division of Competitive Markets

Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
.3 t.

Gerard R. Gunter Building, Room 270

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

RE: Revised Florida TariffNo. 1 CD

qoaoo -TO
Dear Ms. Salak,

Enclosed are an original and three copies of revisions and additions to the US LEC of Florida

Tariff No. 1. The revised sheets include:

Florida Tariff No. 1

Twentieth Revised Sheet 2

Nineteenth Revised Sheet 3

Second Revised Sheet 66

This filing is to align US LEC's payphone surcharge with the recent FCC Report and Order,

which revised Section 64.1301 of its rule. That rule states "hi the absence of an agreement as

required by paragraph a of this section, the carrier is obligated to compensate the payphone

service provider at a per-call rate of S0.494." US LEC is increasing its surcharge to the end user

ClAP rii4tstomer from $0.30 to $0.50.

COtwi The effective date of the filing is October 1, 2004. All customers have received 30 days notice

of the changes to the tariff via a bill notice.

ECR . If you have any questions, please contact me at 704 319-1476 or at egriffinus1ec.com.

GCL
Si ncerel v,

opC
- p

MMS

RCA

SCR Edward H. Griffin

SEC
j_gulatory Manager

0TH ._nclosures: Revised Tariff Sheets

DU::LYE J'1'V? -DAli

Our mission is to be the premier communications partner for businesses by de!ivering 1 t. , . .3
quality voice, data and Internet services and by exceeding expectations for customer care. U r Ia

FPSC-O0MiiiSSWN CLER:K



US LEC of Florida Inc. Florida Tariff No. 1 
Nineteenth Revised Sheet 3 

Cancels Eighteenth Revised Sheet 3 

CHECK SHEET 

The sheets listed below, which are inclusive of this tariff, are effective as 
of the date shown at the bottom of the respective sheet(s). Original and 
revised sheets as named below comprise all changes from the original tariff and 
are currently in effect as of the date of the bottom of this page. 

SHEET REVISION SHEET REVISION 

51 
52 
52. I 
53 
54 
54.1 
55 
55.1 
55.2 
55.3 
55.4 
55.5 
55.6 
55.7 
55.8 
55.9 
55.10 
55.11 
55.12 
55.13 
56 
57 
58 
5 9  
59.1 
59.2 
59 .3  
59.4 
59.5 
5 9 . 6  
5 9 . 7  
59.8 
59.9 
59.10 
60 

First 
First 
First 
Fourth 
Third 
Second 
Fourth 
Third 
Third 
Third 
Second 
Second 
Second 
Second 
First 
Second 
F i r s t  
First 
Original 
First 
Third 
Second 
Second 
Second 
Third 
Second 
First 
First 
First 
First 
First 
First 
Second 
Original 
Third 

61 
6 3  
64 
65  
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 

Or ig i na 1 
Or ig i na 1 
Original 
Original 
Second* 
Original 
Second 
Original 
Original 
Original 

Issued: September 14, 2004 Effective: October 1, 2004 

Issued By: Vice President - Regulatory & Industry Affairs 
6801 Morrison Blvd. 
Charlotte, North Carolina 28211 

I " - ~ -  - - -  - - _ _  - - .. 



US LEC of Florida Inc. Florida Tariff No. 1 
Twentieth Revised Sheet 2 

Cancels Nineteenth Revised Sheet 2 

CHECK SHEET 

The sheets listed below, which are inclusive of this tariff, are effective as 
of the date shown at the bottom of t h e  respective sheet(s) . Original arid 
revised sheets as named below comprise all changes from the original tariff and 
are currently in effect as of the date of the  bottom of this page. 

SHEET 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

a 

REVISION 

First 
Twentieth* 
Nineteenth* 
Original 
Third 
Second 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Or igina 1 
0 rig i nal 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
original 
Original 
Original 

SHEET 

27 
20 
28.1 
2 9  
3 0  
31 
32 
3 3  
34 
35 
36 
37 

39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

3 a  

REVISION 

Original 
First 
Original 
First 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Or i g ina 1 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
First 
First 

Issued: September 14, 2004 Effective: October 1, 2004 

Issued By: Vice President - Regulatory 6c Industry Affairs 
6801 Morrison Blvd. 
Charlotte, North Carolina 28211 

_ I  - - - _  - - _I_ _. - _______ ______ _______ _ _  



US LEC of Florida Inc. Florida Tariff No. 1 
Second Revised Sheet 66 

Cancels First Revised Sheet 66 

SECTION 4 - RATES 

4.18 Payphone Surcharge 

4 . 1 8 . 1  Description 

US LEC charges a surcharge for calls originating from any 
payphone used to access the US LEC network. The charge is in 
addition to standard tariffed usage charges and surcharges. 

4 . 1 8 . 2  Rates 

Per Call 

4.19 US LEC Calling Card 

4.19.1 Description 

4.19.2 

$ 0 . 5 0  

Post Paid Calling Cards provide Customers the ability to 
complete telephone c a l l s  from any touch tone phone while 
directing billing for such calls to their US LEC account 
The US LEC Calling Card is a proprietary, 800 number bas 
calling card product. A distinctive 800/888/877 number, 
unique to US LEC, is provided upon a unique physical car 
Usage will be billed by US LEC to the Customer’s US LEC 
account, broken out by individual user card number. 

Rates 

Per minute $0.19 

I 

Issued: September 14, 2004 

Issued By: 

Effective: October 1, 2004 
~ ~~ ~- _ _  - .  

V i c e  President - Regulatory & Industry Affairs 
6801 Morrison Blvd .  
Charlotte, North Carolina 28211 




