# US LEC

ORIGINAL

US LEC Corp.

Morrocroft III

6801 Morrison/Boulevard

Charlotte, North Carolina 28211

(704) 319-1000

OL SEMWINGSleggonto: 13

September 10, 2004

voice / data / Internet

CLERK

Ms. Beth Salak
Division of Competitive Markets
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Gerard R. Gunter Building, Room 270
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

RE: Revised Florida Tariff No. 1

Tariff No. 1. The revised sheets include:

Dear Ms. Salak,

040000-PU

Enclosed are an original and three copies of revisions and additions to the US LEC of Florida

Florida Tariff No. 1
Twentieth Revised Sheet 2
Nineteenth Revised Sheet 3
Second Revised Sheet 66

This filing is to align US LEC's payphone surcharge with the recent FCC Report and Order, which revised Section 64.1301 of its rule. That rule states "In the absence of an agreement as required by paragraph (a) of this section, the carrier is obligated to compensate the payphone service provider at a per-call rate of \$0.494." US LEC is increasing its surcharge to the end user customer from \$0.30 to \$0.50.

Death .	1 Giller
COM.	The effective date of the filing is October 1, 2004. All customers have received 30 days notice
CTR	of the changes to the tariff via a bill notice.
ECR	If you have any questions, please contact me at (704) 319-1476 or at egriffin@uslec.com.
GCL	Sincerely,
OPC	
MMS	$-\epsilon h h h$
RCA	ZVX 4 A Talk

SEC \_\_\_ Regulatory Manager

Edward H. Griffin

Enclosures: Revised Tariff Sheets

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

09939 SEP 13 8

#### CHECK SHEET

The sheets listed below, which are inclusive of this tariff, are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective sheet(s). Original and revised sheets as named below comprise all changes from the original tariff and are currently in effect as of the date of the bottom of this page.

-		11.	
SHEET	REVISION	SHEET	REVISION
51	First	61	Original
52	First	63	Original
52.1	First	64	Original
53	Fourth	65	Original
54	Third	66	Second*
54.1	Second	67	Original
55	Fourth	68	Second
55.1	Third	69	Original
55.2	Third	70	Original
55.3	Third	71	Original
55.4	Second		<b>-</b>
55.5	Second		
55.6	Second		
55.7	Second		
55.8	First		
55.9	Second		
55.10	First		
55.11	First		
55.12	Original		
55.13	First		
56	Third		
57	Second		
58	Second		
59	Second		
59.1	Third		
59.2	Second		
59.3	First		
59.4	First		
59.5	First		
59.6	First		
59.7	First		
59.8	First		
59.9	Second		
59.10	Original		
60	Third		

Issued: September 14, 2004 Effective: October 1, 2004

Issued By: Vice President - Regulatory & Industry Affairs

6801 Morrison Blvd.

Charlotte, North Carolina 28211

#### CHECK SHEET

The sheets listed below, which are inclusive of this tariff, are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective sheet(s). Original and revised sheets as named below comprise all changes from the original tariff and are currently in effect as of the date of the bottom of this page.

SHEET	REVISION	SHEET	REVISION
1	First	27	Original
2	Twentieth*	28	First
3	Nineteenth*	28.1	Original
4	Original	29	First
5	Third	30	Original
6	Second	31	Original
7	Original	32	Original
8	Original	33	Original
9	Original	34	Original
10	Original	35	Original
11	Original	36	Original
12	Original	37	Original
13	Original	38	Original
14	Original	3 <i>9</i>	Original
15	Original	40	Original
16	Original	41	Original
17	Original	42	Original
18	Original	43	Original
19	Original	44	Original
20	Original	45	Original
21	Original	46	Original
22	Original	47	Original
23	Original	48	Original
24	Original	49	First
25	Original	50	First
26	Original		

Issued: September 14, 2004 Effective: October 1, 2004

Issued By:

Ι

#### SECTION 4 - RATES

## 4.18 Payphone Surcharge

## 4.18.1 <u>Description</u>

US LEC charges a surcharge for calls originating from any payphone used to access the US LEC network. The charge is in addition to standard tariffed usage charges and surcharges.

4.18.2 Rates

Per Call

\$0.50

#### 4.19 US LEC Calling Card

#### 4.19.1 Description

Post Paid Calling Cards provide Customers the ability to complete telephone calls from any touch tone phone while directing billing for such calls to their US LEC account. The US LEC Calling Card is a proprietary, 800 number based, calling card product. A distinctive 800/888/877 number, unique to US LEC, is provided upon a unique physical card. Usage will be billed by US LEC to the Customer's US LEC account, broken out by individual user card number.

### 4.19.2 Rates

Per minute

\$0.19

Issued: September 14, 2004

Effective: October 1, 2004

Issued By: Vice President - Regulatory & Industry Affairs 6801 Morrison Blvd.
Charlotte, North Carolina 28211